
OWS Turbo HD SAE 40
Standard Monograde Motor Oil

Product Description:

Specifications :

Typical Properties:

Test Description Test Method Result
Appearence

Color

Viscosity @ 40 °C, cst

Viscosity @ 100 °C, cst

Viscosity Index

Pour Point, °C

Flash Point °C (COC)

Water in Petroleum Prodecuts

Density @ 15 °C, Kg/L

TBN, mg KOH/g

Visual

ASTM-D1500

ASTM-D445

ASTM-D445

ASTM-D2270

ASTM-D97

ASTM-D92

ASTM-D95

ASTM-D1298

ASTM-D2896

CLEAR & BRIGHT

L3.0

127.4

15.23

124

-12

212

NIL

0.888

6

OWS Turbo HD SAE 40 is a standard monograde mineral based engine oil for gasoline and diesel 

engines, both turbocharged and non-turbocharged.

SAE Grade:      SAE 40

API SF / CD

Typical properties are typical of those obtained with normal production tolerance and do no constitute a specification. All the information contained in this document is considered accurate as of 
date of printing and no warranty of representation, expressed or implied is made as to the accuracy of the data and information in this publication. The information contained herein is subject to 
change without notice.
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