TECHNICAL DATA SHEET



OWS Turbo HD SAE 40

Standard Monograde Motor Oil

Product Description:

OWS Turbo HD SAE 40 is a standard monograde mineral based engine oil for gasoline and diesel engines, both turbocharged and non-turbocharged.

Specifications:

API SF / CD

Typical Properties:

SAE Grade: SAE 40

Test Description	Test Method	Result
Appearence	Visual	CLEAR & BRIGHT
Color	ASTM-D1500	L3.0
Viscosity @ 40 °C, cst	ASTM-D445	127.4
Viscosity @ 100 °C, cst	ASTM-D445	15.23
Viscosity Index	ASTM-D2270	124
Pour Point, °C	ASTM-D97	-12
Flash Point °C (COC)	ASTM-D92	212
Water in Petroleum Prodecuts	ASTM-D95	NIL
Density @ 15 °C, Kg/L	ASTM-D1298	0.888
TBN, mg KOH/g	ASTM-D2896	6

Typical properties are typical of those obtained with normal production tolerance and do no constitute a specification. All the information contained in this document is considered accurate as of date of printing and no warranty of representation, expressed or implied is made as to the accuracy of the data and information in this publication. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice.